Tender for Procurement of SSL Certificate Tender No.: BCC:IT:RRB-DC:PROJ:110:05 Dated 6th January 2018 Addendum 1 – Dated 9th January 2018

Clause in Technical Specification Sheet

Sr. No.	Clause in Spo	ecification Sheet	Clarifications/ Changes made		
	A. Brief Description		A. Brief Description		
	Bank of Baroda has a requirement for renewal of SSL Certificates for its RRBs		Bank of Baroda has a requirement for renewal of SSL Certificates for its RRBs		
	Description	Quantity of SSL Certificates	Description	Quantity of SSL Certificates	
1	Net Banking Domain - ibanking.barodarr b.co.in	02	Net Banking Domain - ibanking.barodarr b.co.in	Secure Site Pro	
	I. DELIVERY TIMELINES Delivery of required SSL certificates should be done within 2 days from the date of purchase order in the name of "Bank of Baroda-RRBs" on following address:		I. DELIVERY TIMELINES Delivery of required SSL certificates should be done within 2 days from the date of purchase order in the name of "Bank of Baroda" on following address:		
	Annexure - 1 (Commercial Bid)		Annexure - 1 (Commercial Bid) Please refer attached revised annexure-1 as under: (Please refer Page -2)		

All other Terms & Conditions are same as per our RFP No. BCC:IT:RRB-DC:PROJ:110:05 Dated 6th January 2018 for Procurement of SSL Certificates



Tender for Procurement of SSL Certificate
Tender No.: BCC:IT:RRB-DC:PROJ:110:05 Dated 6th January 2018
Addendum 1 – Dated 9th January 2018

Addendam 1 - Dated 9 January 2010

Revised Annexure-1

Commercial Bid: Tender for Procurement of SSL Certificates

S. No.	Description of SSL Certificate	Validity of SSL Certificate	No. of SSL Certificates	Unit Price in Rs. [A]	GST %	GST Amount [B]	Ownership (TCO) in Rs. [C]=[A]+[B]
1	Symantec Secure Site Pro with EV	2 Years with effect from 11.02.2018	1				

Total Cost of Ownership in word Rupees______

HSN/	SAC	Code	
------	-----	------	--

Note:

- a) All the commercial value should be quoted in Indian Rupees.
- b) The price of SSL Certificate should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies etc. except GST which will be paid on production of original receipt.
- c) Bank will deduct applicable TDS, if any, as per the law of the land.
- d) Purchase Order and Payment shall be released by Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank, Ajmer, Rajasthan hence the invoices are to be raised in the name of Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank, Ajmer, Rajasthan only.
- e) The SSL Certificates shall be issued in the name of <u>"Bank of Baroda".</u> Organization unit shall be Bank of Baroda RRBs. In addition to above points, Bidder undertakes and confirms that:
 - We have carefully noted all the above mentioned points for compliance while submitting the bid.
 - We will abide by all the terms and conditions mentioned in the Tender document.
 - We hereby undertaking to the bank to comply with the secrecy provision pursuant to provision of Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and other applicable laws.

Date:	Seal and Signature of the bidder
Place	
	-